This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019931-2024

Not applicable

Branching Out Children and Young Peoples Drug and Alcohol Service

The Borough Council of Calderdale

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019931

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045552

Published 1 July 2024, 12:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

The Borough Council of Calderdale

Town Hall, Crossley Street

Halifax

HX1 1UJ

Email

procurement@calderdale.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

National registration number

184 3147 61

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.calderdale.gov.uk/v2

Buyer's address

 $\underline{https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103251}$

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Branching Out Children and Young Peoples Drug and Alcohol Service

Reference number

86811

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Calderdale Council's Branching Out Children and Young Peoples Drug and Alcohol Service is a substance misuse service delivered as part of Calderdale's Integrated Recovery and Treatment offer to improve the health and well-being of young people.

The service will deliver:

- Preventative and early interventions aimed at minimising and reducing new demand.
- Parenting interventions for parents who misuse substances aimed at minimising the impact of the substance misuse on children.

The service is an integral element of the children's partnership, working together with a range of key services that provide services to children, young people, and their families to improve outcomes and support children and young people to live happy and healthy lives. The drug strategy, From Harm to Hope, details an approach to address substance misuse by tackling supply, supporting individuals who require treatment and recovery and reducing demand for drugs.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-013555

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

V.2.4

Instead of

Text

Total value of the contract/lot: 140450.00 GBP

Read

Text

Total value of the contract/lot: 1426972.00 GBP

Section number

11.2.4

Instead of

Text

The approximate lifetime value of the contract is £1,404,50

Read

Text

The approximate lifetime value of the contract is £1,426,972